604 page 1/2 15 July 200	31
--------------------------	----

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	MYOB Group Ltd.				
ACN/ARSN	153 094 958			· .	
Details of substantial holder (1) Name ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Manikay Par	tners, LLC and the entities listed below			
There was a change in the interests of t	he	14/03/2019			
substantial holder on					
The previous notice was given to the co	mpany on	07/03/2019			
The previous notice was dated		06/03/2019			
		•			

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

(A)	Previous notice		Present notice	
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary		11.00%	80,435,483	13,61%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See Annexure A					

4. Present relevant Interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant Interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant Interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
See Annexure A					

(8)

(9)

					604	page 2/2	15 July 2001
s. Ch	ianges In	association				Ethanideta etam mad	ntantial bolder in
		o have become associa interests in the compa		to be associates of, or have changed the as follows:	nature or meir association (a) Aiffil' file tor	Jatantiai Nolder III
TEIGUO	, to voting	uneres in the compa	ny or bonome are t				
		Name and applicable)	ACN/ARSN (if	Nature of association			
		аррисаста					
							<u></u>
					•		
	idresses						
The ad	idresses (of persons named in thi	s form are as follov	v6;			
		Name		Address			
		See Annexure A			· ·		
		Gee Armexure A					
				••			
		-	=				
Sign	iature						
		print name	David Örlnkwate	,	C	apacity CC	٥
		print ribino		<u>. — </u>			
		elgn here	/	avuluate.	di	ste 19	5 March 2019
			•		<u> </u>		
				DIRECTIONS	•		
(1)	If there	are a number of subst	antial holders with	similar or related relevant interests (eg.	a corporation and its related	corporations, c	r the manager and
	they m	av be referred to throug	shout the form as a	cluded in an annexure to the form. If the specifically named group if the member	s relevant interests of a group ship of each group, with the	or persons ar names and ad	dresses of members
	is clea	ny set out in paragraph	6 of the form.				
(2)	See th	e definition of "associat	le" in section 9 of th	ne Corporations Act 2001.			
\-/				•			
(3)	See th	e definition of "relevant	interest" in section	s 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations /	Act 2001.		
4.45	_			class unless divided into separate classe	10	•	
(4)	i në v	ning snares or a compe	ny consulute one (1922 dilicae disipée uur seberge const	· •		
(5)	The p	erson's votes divided by	the total votes in t	he body corporate or scheme multiplied	by 100.		
(6)	Includ	e details of:				lfbeeslies O	718/4) applies 3.666
	(a)	of any document set scheme or arrangent	ting out the terms of tent, must accompa	stances because of which the change in of any relevant agreement, and a statem any this form, together with a written stal	ent by the person giving full : tement contrying this contrac	and accurate d t, schama or a	etalls of any contract, rrangement; and
	(b)	any qualification of the securities to which the	ne power of a persone relevant interest	on to exercise, control the exercise of, or relates (indicating clearly the particular	r influence the exercise of, the securities to which the qualif	e voting power cation applies)	s or disposal of the
				tion 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.			
(7)	becor	ne entitled to receive in mency. Details must be	relation to that acc Included on any t	d all benefits, money and other, that any ulsition. Details must be included even enefit paid on behalf of the substantial t e relevant interest was acquired.	if the benefit is conditional O	n ine nappenin	ם סר חסו סו א

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".

Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Annexure A

This is Annexure A of 3 pages referred to in Form 604, Notice of change of interests of substantial holder.

Signed:

Name: Capacity: David Drinkwater

cco

Date: 15 March 2019

3. Changes in relevant interests

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed*	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change (AUD\$)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
13.03.19	Manikay Master Fund, LP	Buy	440,388.95	131,329 Ordinary Shares	131,329
13.03.19	Manikay Merger Fund, LP	Buy	140,122.08	41,786 Ordinary Shares	41,786
14.03.19	Manikay Master Fund, LP	Buy	42,507,166.05	12,657,139 Ordinary Shares	12,657,139
14.03.19	Manikay Merger Fund, LP	Buy	8,749,283.84	2,605,229 Ordinary Shares	2,605,229

^{*}The person whose relevant interest changed includes Manikay Partners, LLC as investment manager of the relevant fund.

4. Present relevant interests

Holder of relevant Interest	Registered holder of relevant interest	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Manikay Partners,	UBS Securities, LLC	Manikay Master Fund, LP	Relevant interest under section 608(1)(b) and/or 808(1)(c) of the Corporations 2001 (Cth), being a relevant interest arising from having the power to control the exercise of the right to vote attached to securities and/or to control the exercise of the power to dispose of securities in its capacity as investment manager	61,719,483 Ordinary Shares	61,719,483
Manikay Partners, LLC	UBS Securities, LLC	Manikay Merger Fund, LP	Relevant interest under section 608(1)(b) and/or 608(1)(c) of the Corporations 2001 (Cth), being a relevant interest arising from having the power to control the exercise of the right to vote attached to securities and/or to control the exercise of the power to dispose of securities in its capacity as investment manager	18,216,000 Ordinary Shares	18,216,000
Manikay Master Fund, LP	UBS Securities, LLC	Manikay Master Fund, LP	Holder of securities	61,719,483 Ordinary Shares	61,719,483
Manikay Merger Fund, LP	UBS Securities, LLC	Manikay Merger Fund, LP	Holder of securities	18,216,000 Ordinary Shares	18,216,000
Jangus Pty Limited	HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited	Jangus Pty Limited	Holder of securities	500,000 Ordinary Shares	500,000

6. Addresses

Name	Address
Manikay Partners, LLC Manikay Master Fund, LP Manikay Merger Fund, LP	601 Lexington Avenue 59th Floor New York NY 10022
UBS Securities, LLC	1285 Avenue of the Americas New York NY 10019
Jangus Pty Limited	C/- 601 Lexington Avenue 59th Floor New York NY 10022
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited	GPO Box 5302 Sydney, NSW 2001

18-03-19;08:43 ;

6/ 6